

City of Milwaukee

200 E. Wells Street Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202

Legislation Text

File #: 991752, Version: 1

991752 SUBSTITUTE 1

THE CHAIR

Substitute resolution authorizing the Commissioner of Public Works to extend Contract Number C940032 with Waste Management, Inc., for provision of transfer station and self-help center operation with associated hauling and disposal services.

- Analysis -

This resolution authorizes the Commissioner of Public Works to extend the existing contract with Waste Management, Inc. The extension, as authorized under the current contract, is for 3 years. In exchange for the contract extension, Waste Management, Inc., has agreed to forego contractual adjustments for inflation for the remainder of the contract.

Whereas, Contract C940032, dated March 23, 1994, between the City of Milwaukee and Waste Management, Inc., ("contractor") is for the provision of transfer station and self-help center operation with associated hauling and disposal services; and

Whereas, Section 1.3 of Contract C940032 provides for the contractor to operate transfer and self-help stations from July 1, 1994, through June 30, 2001, with "the City's sole option to renew for up to three one-year periods"; and

Whereas, Section 1.14 of Contract C940032 provides that the "terms of the contractual relations between the parties may be subject to renegotiation at the request of either the City or the Contractor"; and

Whereas, Waste Management, Inc., has proven to be a very competent contractor to this point, operating both transfer stations and self-help stations at a high professional standard; and

Whereas, Waste Management, Inc., has agreed to forego any inflation increase in the transfer and disposal contract during the three one-year option periods and will absorb any additional state-imposed environmental fees up to \$2 per ton; now, therefore, be it

Resolved, By the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee, that the Commissioner of Public Works is authorized to execute the three-year extension option within Contract C940032 for provision of transfer station(s) and self-help center(s)operation with associated hauling and disposal services, extending the term of the contract to June 30, 2004.

Department of Public Works

00086-2 CW 6/5/00